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Ishti#Date Day Tithi Nakshatram Ishti - Deity StartTimeEndTimeBenefit

03-11-2017 Fri Shukla Chaturdashi Ashwini (अश्विनी) Agnihotram (5 PM) Daily Ritual

04-11-2017 Sat Poornima Bharani (भरणी) Anwarambhaneeya 7 AM

Ganapati Puja & 

Yaga Sankalpa 11 AM

Nandee, MadhuParka 12 PM

Anwaadhana 5 PM

11:00 13:00 Blessings of Ancestors and 

Yama

1 05-11-2017 Sun Krishna Pratipat Kritika (कृत्तिका) Poornamasa Ishti - Indra 

Vimrudha, Agni, Agneeshoma

07:00 09:00 Welfare

2 Krishna Pratipat Kritika (कृत्तिका) Kruttika Ishti - Agni 10:00 13:00 Digestion and Health

3 06-11-2017 Mon Krishna Dwiteeya & 

Truteeya

Rohini (रोहिणी) Rohini Ishti - Prajaapati 10:00 13:00 Cohesion and Harmony in 

the Family espcially with 

Children
4 07-11-2017 Tue Krishna Chaturthi Mrigashīrsha 

(म्रगृशीर्ष)
Mrugasheersha Ishti - Soma 10:00 13:00 Abundance of Grains and 

Medicines
5 08-11-2017 Wed Krishna Panchami Ārdrā (आर्द्ाष) Aardra Ishti - Rudra 10:00 13:00 Welfare of Cattle and 

Humans in the household
6 09-11-2017 Thu Krishna Shashthi Punarvasu 

(पुनिषस)ु
Punarvasu Ishti - Aditi 10:00 13:00 Abundance of Trees, Plants, 

Grains and Family Resouces

7 10-11-2017 Fri Krishna Saptami Pushya (पुष्य) Tishya Ishti - Bruhaspati 10:00 13:00 Intellect and Charm

8 11-11-2017 Sat Krishna Ashtami Āshleshā (आवलेर्ा) Ashresha Ishti - Sarpa 10:00 13:00 Defeating Adversaries and 

Enemies
9 12-11-2017 Sun Krishna Navami Maghā (मघा) Magha Ishti - Pitru 10:00 13:00 Well Being & Pleasure of 

Ancestors
10 13-11-2017 Mon Krishna Dashami Pūrva Phalgunī 

(पूिष फल्गुनी)
Purva Phalguni Ishti - 

Aryamaa (Surya)

10:00 13:00 Welfare Cattle, Animals and 

Creatures

11 14-11-2017 Tue Krishna Ekadashi Uttara Phalgunī 

(उिर फाल्गुनी)
Uttara Phalguni Ishti - Bhaga 

(Surya)

10:00 13:00 Wealth, Greatness & 

Betterment

Ishti is a wonderful and comprehensive form of Homa, mandated by Veda. Nakshatra is the luminous celestial object. 
Avadhoota Datta Peetham is conducting the great ritual spanning 35 days, for the benefit of the devotees and public at large 

from 4
th

 November 2017 Kartika Poornima to 8
th

 December 2017, coinciding with the ongoing Diamond Jubilee Celebrations 

of Parama Pujya Sri Ganapathy Sachchidananda Swamiji.

Devotees can enroll for the sacred service and partake in the ritual on the day of their Birth Star, personally perform Puja 

and Homa during the conduct of the ritual. For details and enrollment, contact sdvt@dattapeetham.com or 0821 – 2486486.

mailto:sdvt@dattapeetham.com
mailto:sdvt@dattapeetham.com
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12 15-11-2017 Wed Krishna Dwadashi Hasta (िस्त) Hasta Ishti - Savitru (Surya) 08:00 11:00 Abiity to guide & 

Commanding attention and 

obedience
(Ati Rudra Yaga Starts at 11 AM)

13 16-11-2017 Thu Krishna Trayodashi Chitra (चित्रा) Chitra Ishti - Twashtaa 

(Vishwakarma)

10:00 13:00 For Progeny with Special 

abilities and features

14 17-11-2017 Fri Krishna Chaturdashi Svātī (स्िाती) Nishtya Ishti -  Vaayu 10:00 13:00 Ability to Wander at will, 

without hindrances
15 18-11-2017 Sat Amavasya Viśākhā (त्तिशाखा) Pinda Pitrua Yajna - Pitru 07:00 09:00 Pleasure of Ancestors & 

Attaining Desired Results
16 Vishakha Ishti - Indraagni 10:00 13:00 To become the best of the 

Community
17 Aamavaasya Ishti - Surya 14:30 16:30 Attaining Desired Results

18 19-11-2017 Sun Margashira Shukla 

Pratipat

Anurādhā 

(अनूराधा)
Darsha Ishti - Agni, Indra 05:00 08:00 Welfare and vitality of 

senses & organs

19 Anuradha Ishti - Mitra 10:00 13:00 To command and maintain 

friendship
20 20-11-2017 Mon Shukla Dwiteeya Jyeshtha (ज्येष्ठा) Jyeshtha Ishti - Indra 10:00 13:00 To obtain leadership in the 

respective professions and 

society
21 21-11-2017 Tue Shukla Truteeya Mula (मूल) Mula Ishti - Prajaapati 

(Nirruti)

10:00 13:00 Continuity of Progeny and 

Family Traditions without 

any problems
22 22-11-2017 Wed Shukla Chaturthi Pūrva Ashādhā 

(पूिाषर्ाढा)
Purva Ashadha Ishti - Aapah 

(Jala)

10:00 13:00 Obtain Desired Objectives

23 23-11-2017 Thu Shukla Panchami Uttara Aṣāḍhā 

(उिरार्ाढा)
Uttara Ashaadha Ishti - 

Vishwa Deva

10:00 13:00 To become undefeated in 

profession and community

24 24-11-2017 Fri Shukla Shashthi Uttara Aṣāḍhā 

(उिरार्ाढा)
Abhijit Ishti - Brahma 07:00 10:00 For wisdom and education

25 25-11-2017 Sat Shukla Saptami Śrāvaṇa (श्रािण) Shravana Ishti - Vishnu 10:00 13:00 Averting Negativity, Obtain 

Good Fame and to listen to 

good and meritorious news/ 

issues
26 26-11-2017 Sun Shukla Ashtami Śrāviṣṭha 

(श्त्तिष्ठा) or 

Dhanishta

Shravishtha Ishti - Vasu 10:00 13:00 To become the best of the 

Lot

27 27-11-2017 Mon Shukla Navami Shatabhishak 

(शतभभर्क्)
Shatabhishak Ishti - Varuna 10:00 13:00 For Able body without 

ailments and disabilities
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28 28-11-2017 Tue Shukla Dashami Pūrva 

Bhādrapadā 

(पूिषभार्द्पद)

Purva Proshthapada Ishti - 

Aja Ekapaat (Shiva)

10:00 13:00 For Charming body and 

mind attained thru Spiritual 

practices
29 29-11-2017 Wed Shukla Ekadashi Uttara 

Bhādrapadā 

(उिरभार्द्पद)

Uttara Proshthapada Ishti - 

Ahir Budhniya (Shiva)

10:00 13:00 For Abundant and peaceful 

possession of Land & 

Residence
30 30-11-2017 Thu Shukla Dwadashi Revati (रेिती) Revati Ishti - Pusha (Surya) 10:00 13:00 For the welfare of cattle & 

workforce
31 01-12-2017 Fri Shukla Trayodashi Ashwini (अश्विनी) Ashwayuk Ishti - (Ashwini) 10:00 13:00 To avert Hearing 

Impairment and Good 

hearing capacity
32 02-12-2017 Sat Shukla Chaturdashi Bharani (भरणी) Apabharani Ishti - (Yama) 10:00 13:00 For peaceful life, even in the 

last stage and benediction 

of Yama and Ancestors

33 Sat Shukla Chaturdashi Bharani (भरणी) Poornamasa Ishti - 

Pournamaasee

14:30 17:30 Attaining Desired Results

34 03-12-2017 Sun Margashira Poornima Kritika (कृत्तिका) Chaandramasa Ishti - 

Chandramas

17:00 20:00 For a Happy Year, Month 

and Fortnight

35 04-12-2017 Mon Krishna Pratipat Rohini (रोहिणी) Poornamasa Ishti - Indra 

Vimrudha, Agni, Agneeshoma

10:00 13:00

Welfare

36 Ahoraatra Ishti - Ahoraatra 17:00 20:00 For a happy day and night

37 05-12-2017 Tue Krishna Dwiteeya Mrigashīrsha 

(म्रगृशीर्ाष) & Ārdrā 

(आर्द्ाष)

Oushasa Ishti - Ushas 04:00 07:00 Soubhagya (Prosperity and 

Happiness)

38 Mrigashīrsha 

(म्रगृशीर्ाष) & Ārdrā 

(आर्द्ाष)

Nakshatra Ishti - Nakshatra 17:00 20:00 Greatness and 

Achievements

39 06-12-2017 Wed Krishna Truteeya Punarvasu 

(पुनिषस)ु
Surya Ishti 05:00 08:00 For leadership and 

professional excellence
40 07-12-2017 Thu Krishna Chaturthi Pushya (पुष्य) Aditi Ishti 10:00 13:00 For Land and Welfare

41 08-12-2017 Fri Krishna Panchami Āshleshā (आवलेर्ा) Vaishnava Ishti - Vishnu 10:00 13:00 Successful Accomplishment

Conclusion


